
WELLINGTON COLLEGE CHAPEL SERVICES 

Michaelmas Term 2023 

Chaplain: Rev A Stark-Ordish Director of Chapel Music: Mr J W Thompson Student Organists: O Fry & S Ou Head Choristers: C Daniel & O Fry 

 

 

Wednesday 6th & Thursday 7th September 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  126, 162 

 

Saturday 9th September  

MEMORIAL SERVICE FOR JONTY DRIVER (11AM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

INTROIT:   Peace I leave with you Beach 

HYMNS:  103, 114, 140 

NUNC DIMITTIS: Sumsion in G  

VOLUNTARY: Fugue in Eb “St Anne” J S Bach 

 

Sunday 10th September  

START OF TERM SERVICES (9.45 & 10.15AM) 

 

HYMNS:   70, 141 

 

 

Sunday 17th September 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

INTROIT:  O taste and see Vaughan Williams 

HYMNS:  79, 7, 134 

CANTICLES: Sumsion in G 

ANTHEM:  Like as the hart Howells 

VOLUNTARY: Imperial march Elgar 

 

 

 

Wednesday 20th & Thursday 21st September 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  4, Blucher 

 

Sunday 24th September 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir (Upper Voices) 

 

VOLUNTARY:  Prière à Notre-Dame Boëllmann 

HYMNS:  93(i), 124, 170 

CANTICLES: Plainchant (mode viii); Dyson in c 

ANTHEM:  The Father’s love Lole 

VOLUNTARY: Prelude in C (BWV 547) J S Bach 

 

 

Wednesday 27th & Thursday 28th September 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  132, Talbot 

 

 

Sunday 8th October 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir (Lower Voices) 

 

VOLUNTARY: Largo (Trio Sonata 2) J S Bach 

HYMNS:  67, 136, 137 

CANTICLES:  Plainchant (mode viii); Stanford in Bb 

ANTHEM:  O nata lux Kennedy 

VOLUNTARY:  Paean Moore 

 

Wednesday 11th & Thursday 12th October 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  135, Orange 

 

Sunday 15th October 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir & Choir of Royal Holloway 

 

INTROIT:  Mother of God, here I stand Tavener 

HYMNS:  91, 153, 181 

CANTICLES:  Gloucester Service Howells 

ANTHEM:  Song for Athene Tavener 

 

 

Wednesday 18th & Thursday 19th October 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  172, Raglan 

 

Wednesday 18th October 

PRE-TOUR CONCERT (7.30PM) 

Chapel Choir & Instrumentalists 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: O radiant dawn MacMillan 

  A new song MacMillan 

Mother of God, here I stand Tavener 

  Song for Athene Tavener 

  Gloucester Service (Nunc) Howells 

Like as the hart Howells 

  Cantata: Nach dir, Herr J S Bach 

 



WELLINGTON COLLEGE CHAPEL SERVICES 

Michaelmas Term 2023 

Chaplain: Rev A Stark-Ordish Director of Chapel Music: Mr J W Thompson Student Organists: O Fry & S Ou Head Choristers: C Daniel & O Fry 

 

 

Wednesday 8th November  

EVENSONG AT ST GEORGE’S CHAPEL, WINDSOR (5.15PM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

VOLUNTARY:  Largo (Trio Sonata 2) J S Bach 

CANTICLES: Noble in b 

ANTHEM:  Like as the hart Howells 

VOLUNTARY: Fugue in G (BWV 541) J S Bach 

 

Saturday 11th November  

ACT OF REMEMBRANCE (11AM)  

 

Sunday 12th November  

REMEMBRANCE SERVICES (9 & 10AM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: For the fallen Guest 

  My soul there is a country Parry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th November 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  191, Beresford 

 

Sunday 19th November 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

VOLUNTARY: Adagio (from Sonata 2) Mendelssohn 

HYMNS:  52, 103, 107 

CANTICLES:  Noble in b 

ANTHEM:  How lovely are thy dwellings Brahms 

VOLUNTARY: Fugue in G (BWV 541) J S Bach 

 

 

Wednesday 22nd & Thursday 23rd November 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  179, Hardinge 

 

Sunday 3rd December 

ADVENT SERVICE 

Schola Cantorum 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: Ceremony of Carols Britten 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 6th & Thursday 7th December 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  15, Lynedoch 

 

Sunday 10th December 

CAROL SERVICES (5 & 8PM)  

Chapel Choir & Brass Ensemble 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: In the stillness Beamish 

Hymn to the virgin Britten 

The three kings Cornelius 

O magnum mysterium Lauridsen 

Nativity carol Rutter 

  

 

Wednesday 13th & Thursday 14th December 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  12, Anglesey 

 

Friday 15th December 

U6 CAROL SERVICE (2PM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: In the stillness Beamish 

Hymn to the virgin Britten 

The three kings Cornelius 

O magnum mysterium Lauridsen 

Nativity carol Rutter

 


